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> Race: Senior

Pro All In

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 222 Mark Penny Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:08:56 18:25

2 2 3 Jason Moorefield Kawasaki KLX450 7 02:11:04 18:43

3 3 21 Luke Ramsey Kawasaki KX125 7 02:11:06 18:44

4 4 97 Phil Singleton Honda CRF250 7 02:11:28 18:47

5 5 23 Travis Russell Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:11:48 18:50

6 6 126 Mitchell Nield Husqvarna TC250 7 02:12:23 18:55

7 7 45 Chris Singleton Kawasaki KXF450 7 02:12:37 18:57

8 8 41 Christopher Penny Suzuki RM250 7 02:13:31 19:04

10 9 225 Karl Roberts Yamaha YZF250 7 02:14:06 19:09

11 10 22 Jesse Lim Yamaha YZF250 7 02:16:09 19:27

12 11 201 Sam Speedy KTM 250 EXC 7 02:16:47 19:32

13 12 171 Sean Clarke Yamaha WR450 7 02:17:21 19:37

14 13 10 Neville Coombe Honda CRF450 7 02:17:43 19:40

15 14 74 Greg Ngeru Honda CRF450 7 02:18:01 19:43

18 15 16 Lewis Speedy KTM 300 EXC 7 02:19:24 19:55

19 16 95 Nathan Vassella Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:19:27 19:55

20 17 60 Heath Howlett Yamaha YZ250 6 01:54:11 19:02

21 18 202 Shaun Raven KTM 450 EXC 6 02:00:10 20:02

26 19 333 Tim Gleeson Yamaha YZF450 6 02:01:01 20:10

27 20 111 John Sattrup Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:01:22 20:14

28 21 123 Paul Brown Husaberg FE 450 6 02:02:21 20:24

30 22 492 Roger Russell Yamaha YZF250 6 02:03:01 20:30

32 23 33 Steven Croad Husqvarna TXC510 6 02:05:06 20:51

64 24 100 Duncan McLaren Yamaha YZF450 6 02:16:02 22:40

127 25 5 Reece Burgess KTM 450 EXC 4 01:18:40 19:40

153 26 127 Damon Nield Husqvarna TE 250 1 00:19:48 19:48

Expert Under

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

9 1 146 Mark Fuller Yamaha YZF250 7 02:13:48 19:07

17 2 88 Mitchell Russell Suzuki RM125 7 02:18:46 19:49

23 3 70 Gary Almond Kawasaki KX125 6 02:00:16 20:03

24 4 388 Joel Hansen Yamaha YZ125 6 02:00:20 20:03



25 5 105 Michael Williamson Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:00:50 20:08

31 6 801 Justin Torrie Suzuki RM125 6 02:03:31 20:35

33 7 714 Jim Orton Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:05:28 20:55

35 8 405 Shane Holland Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:06:13 21:02

36 9 181 Jacob Brown Kawasaki KX125 6 02:06:16 21:03

39 10 140 Callum Birch Kawasaki KX125 6 02:07:15 21:13

42 11 314 Jason Turner Yamaha WR250 6 02:09:43 21:37

44 12 132 Cameron Birch Kawasaki KX125 6 02:10:04 21:41

47 13 77 Caleb Brown Kawasaki KX125 6 02:11:13 21:52

54 14 78 Adam Stanley Honda CRF250 6 02:12:41 22:07

66 15 283 James Fowlie Yamaha WR250 6 02:17:06 22:51

102 16 84 Kenny Hammill Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:04:25 24:53

143 17 18 Andy Bell Kawasaki KXF250 3 02:05:11 41:44

148 18 374 Henri Purvis KTM 125 EXC 2 00:57:47 28:54

Expert Over

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

16 1 86 Daniel Hoskins Husqvarna WR250 7 02:18:08 19:44

22 2 406 Matthew Vining Suzuki RM250 6 02:00:12 20:02

29 3 180 Shane Frith Suzuki RM250 6 02:02:44 20:27

34 4 30 Andrew Schuit KTM 450 EXC 6 02:06:08 21:01

37 5 13 Kurt Ferguson Honda CRF450 6 02:06:25 21:04

38 6 103 Craig Brown Husqvarna WR250 6 02:06:29 21:05

40 7 163 Stephen Major KTM 300 EXC 6 02:09:32 21:35

50 8 183 Ryan Johnson Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:12:19 22:03

52 9 66 Ra Hastings Kawasaki KLX450 6 02:12:25 22:04

69 10 168 Grant Dixon KTM 250 EXC 6 02:17:50 22:58

118 11 155 Alistair Stewart Yamaha YZ250 5 02:14:29 26:54

145 12 110 Richard McCullough Suzuki RMZ450 2 00:46:04 23:02

Int Under

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

41 1 969 Josh Crawford Suzuki RM125 6 02:09:39 21:37

43 2 619 Hale Speedy KTM 125 SX 6 02:10:00 21:40

45 3 79 Daniel Carlson Honda CRF250 6 02:10:08 21:41

48 4 130 Hayden Tessetaar Honda CRF250 6 02:11:20 21:53

49 5 139 Kelvin Old KTM 250 SX 6 02:11:33 21:56

53 6 788 Cody Fox Yamaha YZ125 6 02:12:33 22:06

57 7 92 Joel Almond Kawasaki KX125 6 02:13:52 22:19

59 8 63 Craig Watson Honda CRF250 6 02:14:20 22:23

61 9 757 Leighton Paekau-Empson Honda CRF250 6 02:14:33 22:26



63 10 143 Brett Somerville KTM 250 EXC 6 02:15:33 22:36

65 11 104 Aaron Schreurs Suzuki RM125 6 02:16:44 22:47

67 12 582 Brad Wyatt Yamaha YZ125 6 02:17:15 22:53

72 13 220 Brendan O'Neill Honda CRF250 6 02:18:27 23:05

73 14 208 Russell Vining Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:18:41 23:07

84 15 528 Zane Erickson Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:00:40 24:08

85 16 343 William Purvis KTM 250 EXC 5 02:00:54 24:11

86 17 51 Chris Early Honda CRF250 5 02:01:04 24:13

90 18 165 David Lilley Honda CRF250 5 02:02:14 24:27

91 19 234 Andrew Greenhalgh Yamaha YZ125 5 02:02:18 24:28

94 20 7 Sarah Fox KTM 144 SX 5 02:02:56 24:35

97 21 288 Natasha Cairns Yamaha YZ125 5 02:03:46 24:45

98 22 148 Alistair Collins Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:03:54 24:47

99 23 89 Steven Waite GasGas EC200 5 02:03:57 24:47

103 24 407 Jono Singer Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:04:53 24:59

113 25 723 Andy Easterbrook Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:11:00 26:12

114 26 27 Stuart Urquhort Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:12:29 26:30

115 27 11 Jackson Bregmen Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:13:55 26:47

119 28 154 Roy Savage GasGas EC200 5 02:14:35 26:55

121 29 122 Jason McMillan Husqvarna CR125 5 02:21:10 28:14

128 30 64 Nathan McCluskie Kawasaki KDX200 4 01:40:08 25:02

130 31 777 David Jew Honda CRF230 4 01:46:17 26:34

132 32 397 Donna Rawlings Kawasaki KX125 4 02:00:00 30:00

136 33 170 Steven Hartley KTM 125 EXC 4 02:10:56 32:44

138 34 823 Joe Nelson Suzuki RM125 4 02:27:52 36:58

139 35 297 Richard Sutton Yamaha YZF250 3 01:14:00 24:40

140 36 24 Mac McGougan Honda CRF250 3 01:23:46 27:55

115 Jane Roberts KTM 250 EXC

Int Over

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

51 1 646 Karl Rear Suzuki RM250 6 02:12:21 22:04

55 2 729 Harold Ward Honda CRF450 6 02:13:27 22:15

56 3 44 Gavin Baillie Yamaha WR450 6 02:13:38 22:16

58 4 8 Pete Hewer Honda CRF450 6 02:14:09 22:22

60 5 46 Vincent Seyb Suzuki RMZ450 6 02:14:26 22:24

68 6 107 Wayne Blackwood Yamaha WR450 6 02:17:46 22:58

71 7 584 Steven Brooks Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:18:22 23:04

74 8 272 Ash McKnight Honda CRF450 6 02:19:30 23:15

78 9 192 Dean Fletcher Yamaha YZF450 6 02:21:23 23:34

80 10 99 Sam White Honda CRF450 6 02:22:55 23:49



88 11 161 Brendan Abel Husqvarna WR250 5 02:01:47 24:21

89 12 47 Mike Allen Suzuki RM250 5 02:02:11 24:26

104 13 49 Rhys Brown Yamaha YZ250 5 02:05:18 25:04

107 14 113 Hayden McGovern Suzuki DRZ400 5 02:07:29 25:30

110 15 434 Graham Almond KTM 250 SX 5 02:08:55 25:47

117 16 310 Jay Wallace Honda CRF450 5 02:14:17 26:51

133 17 65 Lachlan Callaghan Suzuki RM250 4 02:01:38 30:25

135 18 261 Warren Hartley Suzuki RM250 4 02:08:17 32:04

144 19 48 Van Major KTM 250 EXC 2 00:45:37 22:49

146 20 360 Malcolm Worboys Husqvarna TC450 2 00:49:39 24:50

147 21 160 Ben Gordon Yamaha YZ250 2 00:53:01 26:31

149 22 144 Peter Leppan Kawasaki KXF450 2 01:04:05 32:03

151 23 4 David Wood KTM 530 EXC 2 01:17:38 38:49

154 24 17 Mike Cameron Honda CRF450 1 00:29:55 29:55

156 25 185 Scott Langeveld Honda CRF450 1 00:33:57 33:57

157 26 61 Ben Stephens KTM 250 EXC 1 00:35:54 35:54

Clubman

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

46 1 15 Peter Gallien Honda CRF450 6 02:10:17 21:43

62 2 91 Ryan Johnstone Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:15:27 22:35

70 3 67 Shawn King KTM 250 SX 6 02:18:04 23:01

75 4 142 Sean Walker KTM 300 EXC 6 02:19:57 23:20

76 5 12 Colin Box KTM 300 EXC 6 02:20:22 23:24

77 6 75 Mark Sattrup Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:21:08 23:31

79 7 307 Warren Foster Yamaha WRF250 6 02:22:52 23:49

81 8 751 Bruce Nelson KTM 6 02:23:20 23:53

82 9 182 Tony Ashdown Yamaha YZF250 5 01:58:49 23:46

83 10 166 Bryan Taylor Honda CRF250 5 02:00:08 24:02

87 11 108 Chris Hasnip Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:01:08 24:14

92 12 71 Kevin McCowatt Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:02:32 24:30

93 13 770 Dale Saunders Yamaha YZ125 5 02:02:54 24:35

95 14 124 Richard Bolstad Honda CRF450 5 02:03:38 24:44

96 15 102 Joshua Brown Yamaha YZF250 5 02:03:43 24:45

100 16 125 Simon Donoghue Honda CRF250 5 02:04:06 24:49

101 17 101 Elwyn Harris Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:04:20 24:52

105 18 312 Paul McCowatt Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:06:01 25:12

106 19 699 Shanon McGovern Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:07:18 25:28

108 20 591 Stuart Bryant Kawasaki KXF450 5 02:07:52 25:34

109 21 117 Campbell Bryce Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:08:15 25:39

111 22 404 David Yardley Kawasaki KX250 5 02:09:35 25:55



112 23 425 Ranald Nesbit Honda CRF250 5 02:09:47 25:57

116 24 34 Ivan Webb KTM 300 EXC 5 02:14:12 26:50

120 25 248 Shaun Wilson Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:15:07 27:01

122 26 112 Shaun Gaskell Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:21:14 28:15

123 27 81 Jack Brian Kawasaki KX125 5 02:22:07 28:25

124 28 141 Tim Gilmore Honda CRF250 5 02:23:53 28:47

125 29 50 David Samuel Yamaha WR450 5 02:27:45 29:33

129 30 209 Ross Sheppard Yamaha YZF250 4 01:40:28 25:07

131 31 83 Justin Read GasGas 300 4 01:59:20 29:50

134 32 849 Dave Berridge Yamaha YZF250 4 02:03:50 30:58

137 33 114 Chris Grimmer Yamaha YZ250 4 02:16:31 34:08

141 34 72 Colin Coupar Suzuki RMZ250 3 02:01:34 40:31

150 35 25 Phil Rawles KTM 125 SX 2 01:15:11 37:36

152 36 176 Alastair Van Amsterdam Kawasaki KXF250 2 01:19:27 39:44

155 37 121 Aaron Charlesworth Yamaha WR250 1 00:30:37 30:37

158 38 266 Andrew Singer Kawasaki KX125 1 00:39:07 39:07

159 39 62 Shane Boullu Kawasaki KX250 1 00:42:36 42:36

Under 25

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

3 1 21 Luke Ramsey Kawasaki KX125 7 02:11:06 18:44

5 2 23 Travis Russell Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:11:48 18:50

6 3 126 Mitchell Nield Husqvarna TC250 7 02:12:23 18:55

11 4 22 Jesse Lim Yamaha YZF250 7 02:16:09 19:27

12 5 201 Sam Speedy KTM 250 EXC 7 02:16:47 19:32

17 6 88 Mitchell Russell Suzuki RM125 7 02:18:46 19:49

20 7 60 Heath Howlett Yamaha YZ250 6 01:54:11 19:02

23 8 70 Gary Almond Kawasaki KX125 6 02:00:16 20:03

24 9 388 Joel Hansen Yamaha YZ125 6 02:00:20 20:03

25 10 105 Michael Williamson Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:00:50 20:08

31 11 801 Justin Torrie Suzuki RM125 6 02:03:31 20:35

33 12 714 Jim Orton Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:05:28 20:55

35 13 405 Shane Holland Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:06:13 21:02

36 14 181 Jacob Brown Kawasaki KX125 6 02:06:16 21:03

39 15 140 Callum Birch Kawasaki KX125 6 02:07:15 21:13

41 16 969 Josh Crawford Suzuki RM125 6 02:09:39 21:37

43 17 619 Hale Speedy KTM 125 SX 6 02:10:00 21:40

44 18 132 Cameron Birch Kawasaki KX125 6 02:10:04 21:41

45 19 79 Daniel Carlson Honda CRF250 6 02:10:08 21:41

47 20 77 Caleb Brown Kawasaki KX125 6 02:11:13 21:52

48 21 130 Hayden Tessetaar Honda CRF250 6 02:11:20 21:53



49 22 139 Kelvin Old KTM 250 SX 6 02:11:33 21:56

51 23 646 Karl Rear Suzuki RM250 6 02:12:21 22:04

53 24 788 Cody Fox Yamaha YZ125 6 02:12:33 22:06

57 25 92 Joel Almond Kawasaki KX125 6 02:13:52 22:19

61 26 757 Leighton Paekau-Empson Honda CRF250 6 02:14:33 22:26

62 27 91 Ryan Johnstone Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:15:27 22:35

72 28 220 Brendan O'Neill Honda CRF250 6 02:18:27 23:05

76 29 12 Colin Box KTM 300 EXC 6 02:20:22 23:24

78 30 192 Dean Fletcher Yamaha YZF450 6 02:21:23 23:34

84 31 528 Zane Erickson Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:00:40 24:08

87 32 108 Chris Hasnip Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:01:08 24:14

89 33 47 Mike Allen Suzuki RM250 5 02:02:11 24:26

96 34 102 Joshua Brown Yamaha YZF250 5 02:03:43 24:45

97 35 288 Natasha Cairns Yamaha YZ125 5 02:03:46 24:45

98 36 148 Alistair Collins Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:03:54 24:47

100 37 125 Simon Donoghue Honda CRF250 5 02:04:06 24:49

103 38 407 Jono Singer Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:04:53 24:59

113 39 723 Andy Easterbrook Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:11:00 26:12

115 40 11 Jackson Bregmen Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:13:55 26:47

121 41 122 Jason McMillan Husqvarna CR125 5 02:21:10 28:14

130 42 777 David Jew Honda CRF230 4 01:46:17 26:34

133 43 65 Lachlan Callaghan Suzuki RM250 4 02:01:38 30:25

136 44 170 Steven Hartley KTM 125 EXC 4 02:10:56 32:44

138 45 823 Joe Nelson Suzuki RM125 4 02:27:52 36:58

139 46 297 Richard Sutton Yamaha YZF250 3 01:14:00 24:40

142 47 184 Christie Treanor Suzuki RM125 3 02:01:44 40:35

144 48 48 Van Major KTM 250 EXC 2 00:45:37 22:49

148 49 374 Henri Purvis KTM 125 EXC 2 00:57:47 28:54

152 50 176 Alastair Van Amsterdam Kawasaki KXF250 2 01:19:27 39:44

153 51 127 Damon Nield Husqvarna TE 250 1 00:19:48 19:48

156 52 185 Scott Langeveld Honda CRF450 1 00:33:57 33:57

157 53 61 Ben Stephens KTM 250 EXC 1 00:35:54 35:54

115 Jane Roberts KTM 250 EXC

25-34

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 222 Mark Penny Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:08:56 18:25

4 2 97 Phil Singleton Honda CRF250 7 02:11:28 18:47

7 3 45 Chris Singleton Kawasaki KXF450 7 02:12:37 18:57

19 4 95 Nathan Vassella Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:19:27 19:55

22 5 406 Matthew Vining Suzuki RM250 6 02:00:12 20:02



27 6 111 John Sattrup Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:01:22 20:14

29 7 180 Shane Frith Suzuki RM250 6 02:02:44 20:27

32 8 33 Steven Croad Husqvarna TXC510 6 02:05:06 20:51

37 9 13 Kurt Ferguson Honda CRF450 6 02:06:25 21:04

42 10 314 Jason Turner Yamaha WR250 6 02:09:43 21:37

50 11 183 Ryan Johnson Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:12:19 22:03

52 12 66 Ra Hastings Kawasaki KLX450 6 02:12:25 22:04

54 13 78 Adam Stanley Honda CRF250 6 02:12:41 22:07

55 14 729 Harold Ward Honda CRF450 6 02:13:27 22:15

56 15 44 Gavin Baillie Yamaha WR450 6 02:13:38 22:16

59 16 63 Craig Watson Honda CRF250 6 02:14:20 22:23

60 17 46 Vincent Seyb Suzuki RMZ450 6 02:14:26 22:24

65 18 104 Aaron Schreurs Suzuki RM125 6 02:16:44 22:47

67 19 582 Brad Wyatt Yamaha YZ125 6 02:17:15 22:53

70 20 67 Shawn King KTM 250 SX 6 02:18:04 23:01

74 21 272 Ash McKnight Honda CRF450 6 02:19:30 23:15

77 22 75 Mark Sattrup Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:21:08 23:31

83 23 166 Bryan Taylor Honda CRF250 5 02:00:08 24:02

86 24 51 Chris Early Honda CRF250 5 02:01:04 24:13

88 25 161 Brendan Abel Husqvarna WR250 5 02:01:47 24:21

90 26 165 David Lilley Honda CRF250 5 02:02:14 24:27

93 27 770 Dale Saunders Yamaha YZ125 5 02:02:54 24:35

94 28 7 Sarah Fox KTM 144 SX 5 02:02:56 24:35

95 29 124 Richard Bolstad Honda CRF450 5 02:03:38 24:44

102 30 84 Kenny Hammill Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:04:25 24:53

104 31 49 Rhys Brown Yamaha YZ250 5 02:05:18 25:04

106 32 699 Shanon McGovern Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:07:18 25:28

107 33 113 Hayden McGovern Suzuki DRZ400 5 02:07:29 25:30

108 34 591 Stuart Bryant Kawasaki KXF450 5 02:07:52 25:34

114 35 27 Stuart Urquhort Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:12:29 26:30

117 36 310 Jay Wallace Honda CRF450 5 02:14:17 26:51

122 37 112 Shaun Gaskell Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:21:14 28:15

127 38 5 Reece Burgess KTM 450 EXC 4 01:18:40 19:40

128 39 64 Nathan McCluskie Kawasaki KDX200 4 01:40:08 25:02

131 40 83 Justin Read GasGas 300 4 01:59:20 29:50

132 41 397 Donna Rawlings Kawasaki KX125 4 02:00:00 30:00

140 42 24 Mac McGougan Honda CRF250 3 01:23:46 27:55

146 43 360 Malcolm Worboys Husqvarna TC450 2 00:49:39 24:50

35-39

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg



2 1 3 Jason Moorefield Kawasaki KLX450 7 02:11:04 18:43

8 2 41 Christopher Penny Suzuki RM250 7 02:13:31 19:04

10 3 225 Karl Roberts Yamaha YZF250 7 02:14:06 19:09

15 4 74 Greg Ngeru Honda CRF450 7 02:18:01 19:43

21 5 202 Shaun Raven KTM 450 EXC 6 02:00:10 20:02

28 6 123 Paul Brown Husaberg FE 450 6 02:02:21 20:24

46 7 15 Peter Gallien Honda CRF450 6 02:10:17 21:43

58 8 8 Pete Hewer Honda CRF450 6 02:14:09 22:22

64 9 100 Duncan McLaren Yamaha YZF450 6 02:16:02 22:40

68 10 107 Wayne Blackwood Yamaha WR450 6 02:17:46 22:58

69 11 168 Grant Dixon KTM 250 EXC 6 02:17:50 22:58

71 12 584 Steven Brooks Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:18:22 23:04

75 13 142 Sean Walker KTM 300 EXC 6 02:19:57 23:20

80 14 99 Sam White Honda CRF450 6 02:22:55 23:49

82 15 182 Tony Ashdown Yamaha YZF250 5 01:58:49 23:46

91 16 234 Andrew Greenhalgh Yamaha YZ125 5 02:02:18 24:28

92 17 71 Kevin McCowatt Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:02:32 24:30

109 18 117 Campbell Bryce Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:08:15 25:39

111 19 404 David Yardley Kawasaki KX250 5 02:09:35 25:55

118 20 155 Alistair Stewart Yamaha YZ250 5 02:14:29 26:54

120 21 248 Shaun Wilson Suzuki RMZ250 5 02:15:07 27:01

129 22 209 Ross Sheppard Yamaha YZF250 4 01:40:28 25:07

134 23 849 Dave Berridge Yamaha YZF250 4 02:03:50 30:58

135 24 261 Warren Hartley Suzuki RM250 4 02:08:17 32:04

137 25 114 Chris Grimmer Yamaha YZ250 4 02:16:31 34:08

141 26 72 Colin Coupar Suzuki RMZ250 3 02:01:34 40:31

143 27 18 Andy Bell Kawasaki KXF250 3 02:05:11 41:44

145 28 110 Richard McCullough Suzuki RMZ450 2 00:46:04 23:02

147 29 160 Ben Gordon Yamaha YZ250 2 00:53:01 26:31

155 30 121 Aaron Charlesworth Yamaha WR250 1 00:30:37 30:37

40-44

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

13 1 171 Sean Clarke Yamaha WR450 7 02:17:21 19:37

16 2 86 Daniel Hoskins Husqvarna WR250 7 02:18:08 19:44

30 3 492 Roger Russell Yamaha YZF250 6 02:03:01 20:30

34 4 30 Andrew Schuit KTM 450 EXC 6 02:06:08 21:01

38 5 103 Craig Brown Husqvarna WR250 6 02:06:29 21:05

63 6 143 Brett Somerville KTM 250 EXC 6 02:15:33 22:36

85 7 343 William Purvis KTM 250 EXC 5 02:00:54 24:11

105 8 312 Paul McCowatt Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:06:01 25:12



110 9 434 Graham Almond KTM 250 SX 5 02:08:55 25:47

112 10 425 Ranald Nesbit Honda CRF250 5 02:09:47 25:57

116 11 34 Ivan Webb KTM 300 EXC 5 02:14:12 26:50

124 12 141 Tim Gilmore Honda CRF250 5 02:23:53 28:47

126 13 302 Glen Leyston KTM 250 SX 5 02:27:48 29:34

149 14 144 Peter Leppan Kawasaki KXF450 2 01:04:05 32:03

159 15 62 Shane Boullu Kawasaki KX250 1 00:42:36 42:36

45+

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

9 1 146 Mark Fuller Yamaha YZF250 7 02:13:48 19:07

14 2 10 Neville Coombe Honda CRF450 7 02:17:43 19:40

18 3 16 Lewis Speedy KTM 300 EXC 7 02:19:24 19:55

26 4 333 Tim Gleeson Yamaha YZF450 6 02:01:01 20:10

40 5 163 Stephen Major KTM 300 EXC 6 02:09:32 21:35

66 6 283 James Fowlie Yamaha WR250 6 02:17:06 22:51

73 7 208 Russell Vining Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:18:41 23:07

79 8 307 Warren Foster Yamaha WRF250 6 02:22:52 23:49

81 9 751 Bruce Nelson KTM 6 02:23:20 23:53

99 10 89 Steven Waite GasGas EC200 5 02:03:57 24:47

101 11 101 Elwyn Harris Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:04:20 24:52

119 12 154 Roy Savage GasGas EC200 5 02:14:35 26:55

123 13 81 Jack Brian Kawasaki KX125 5 02:22:07 28:25

125 14 50 David Samuel Yamaha WR450 5 02:27:45 29:33

150 15 25 Phil Rawles KTM 125 SX 2 01:15:11 37:36

151 16 4 David Wood KTM 530 EXC 2 01:17:38 38:49

154 17 17 Mike Cameron Honda CRF450 1 00:29:55 29:55

158 18 266 Andrew Singer Kawasaki KX125 1 00:39:07 39:07

Ladies

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

94 1 7 Sarah Fox KTM 144 SX 5 02:02:56 24:35

97 2 288 Natasha Cairns Yamaha YZ125 5 02:03:46 24:45

132 3 397 Donna Rawlings Kawasaki KX125 4 02:00:00 30:00

142 4 184 Christie Treanor Suzuki RM125 3 02:01:44 40:35

115 Jane Roberts KTM 250 EXC
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